
1st 363 1st 2.226 1st 2
2nd 355 2nd 2.410 2nd 4
3rd 354 3rd 2.863 3rd 7
4th 351 4th 3.072 4th 10
5th 349 5th 3.103 5th 10
6th 349 6th 3.442 6th 11
7th 348 7th 3.502 7th 15
8th 343 8th 4.016 8th 15
9th 326 9th 4.705 9th 16

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 10

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 House, Ken Y 2.443 2.010 2.226 1 182 181 363 1 6 2 1 2

102 Day, Lynwood Y 2.197 2.622 2.410 2 182 173 355 2 1 4 2 1

103 Thomas, Anthony Y R 3.291 3.714 3.502 7 177 149 326 9 2 16 9 0

104 Pannell, JR Y 3.438 3.446 3.442 6 181 170 351 4 4 10 5 0

105 Woodall, Dennis N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

106 Jarrell, JC Y 1.893 7.517 4.705 9 188 161 349 6 1 15 8 0

107  Y R 3.545 DQ DQ DQ 164 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

111 McWhorter, Mike Y R 2.813 2.912 2.863 3 179 164 343 8 3 11 6 0
112 Ruppert, J. Michael Y 3.282 2.925 3.103 5 178 171 349 5 5 10 4 0

113 Knotts, Terry Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

114 Dunlap, Chris Y 3.842 4.190 4.016 8 173 175 348 7 3 15 7 0
115 Balon, Jack Y 3.091 3.053 3.072 4 166 188 354 3 2 7 3 0

116  Y 2.838 DQ DQ DQ 175 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

McWhorter, Mike
Dunlap, Chris

Jarrell, JC
Thomas, Anthony

#N/A

Jarrell, JC
Dunlap, Chris

House, Ken
Day, Lynwood

McWhorter, Mike
Balon, Jack

Ruppert, J. Michael
Pannell, JR

Thomas, Anthony

House, Ken
Day, Lynwood

Balon, Jack
Pannell, JR

Ruppert, J. Michael

McWhorter, Mike
Thomas, Anthony

#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

House, Ken
Day, Lynwood

Balon, Jack
Ruppert, J. Michael

Pannell, JR

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
7/2/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Dunlap, Chris
Jarrell, JC

#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 188 1ST 2.010 1ST
2ND 181 2nd 2.622 2ND
3RD 175 3rd 2.912 3RD
4TH 173 4th 2.925 4TH
5TH 171 5th 3.053 5TH
6TH 170 6th 3.446 6TH
7TH 164 7th 3.714 7TH
8TH 161 8th 4.190 8TH
9TH 149 9th 7.517 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.389 1 1ST 1.389 13th
2nd 49 1.722 1 2ND 1.722
3rd 49 2.236 1 3RD 1.756 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 3 2.428 49 1 1.389 40 2.317 43 1.906 181 2 4 2.010 1 3 1 1 2 2 5
2 Y 102 49 1 1.722 40 2.096 44 3.239 40 3.430 173 4 1 2.622 2 6 2 0 1 1 2
3 Y 103 R 44 1 4.803 27 2.644 39 2.806 39 4.604 149 9 1 3.714 7 16 8 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 49 2 3.182 45 1.756 31 3.376 45 1 5.470 170 6 3 3.446 6 12 7 0 0 0 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 43 6.869 38 9.447 41 7.138 39 6.615 161 8 0 7.517 9 17 9 0 0 0 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 R 31 3.968 41 2.681 48 2 2.683 44 2.317 164 7 2 2.912 3 10 5 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 35 2.055 43 1 4.463 49 1 2.236 44 2.945 171 5 2 2.925 4 9 4 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 R DQ DQ 47 4.598 DQ DQ 47 3.490 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 42 6.618 43 3.432 47 1 3.401 43 3.308 175 3 1 4.190 8 11 6 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 48 3.682 47 1 3.093 47 1 3.640 46 1.798 188 1 2 3.053 5 6 3 2 0 0 2

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
House, Ken

Day, Lynwood
Ruppert, J. Michael

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

Jarrell, JC
#N/A

Day, Lynwood
Pannell, JR

Thomas, Anthony

Pannell, JR
Thomas, Anthony

Dunlap, Chris

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Balon, Jack

Jarrell, JC

7/2/2022

House, Ken
Day, Lynwood
Thomas, Anthony
Pannell, JR

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Woodall, Dennis

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

McWhorter, Mike
Ruppert, J. Michael
Knotts, Terry
Dunlap, Chris
Balon, Jack

Jarrell, JC
 
 
 
 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
House, Ken

Day, Lynwood
McWhorter, Mike

Ruppert, J. Michael
Balon, Jack

House, Ken
Dunlap, Chris
Day, Lynwood

Ruppert, J. Michael
Pannell, JR

McWhorter, Mike

House, Ken
Day, Lynwood

#N/AHouse, Ken

45
49
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Balon, Jack
Ruppert, J. Michael
McWhorter, Mike

Dunlap, Chris
Pannell, JR

Thomas, Anthony
Jarrell, JC

#N/A
#N/A

3
6
6
9

10
11
12
16
17

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



1ST 188 1ST 1.893 1ST
2ND 182 2nd 2.197 2ND
3RD 182 3rd 2.443 3RD
4TH 181 4th 2.813 4TH
5TH 179 5th 2.838 5TH
6TH 178 6th 3.091 6TH
7TH 177 7th 3.282 7TH
8TH 175 8th 3.291 8TH
9TH 173 9th 3.438 9TH

10TH 166 10th 3.545 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.932 1 1ST 1.013 13th
2ND 49 2.182 0 2nd 1.737
3RD 49 2.350 2 3rd 1.862 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 3.352 49 1 1.932 40 2.750 47 1 1.737 182 3 2 2.443 3 6 3 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 43 1.991 45 2.076 45 2.540 49 2.182 182 2 0 2.197 2 4 2 1 1 1 3
3 Y 103 R 45 2.426 46 2.611 45 1 4.237 41 3.888 177 7 1 3.291 8 15 8 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 48 3.732 43 3.642 44 2.690 46 1 3.688 181 4 1 3.438 9 13 7 0 0 0 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 48 1 2.150 47 2.209 47 2.201 46 1.013 188 1 1 1.893 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
7 Y 107 R 47 4.004 43 3.523 44 3.436 30 3.215 164 11 0 3.545 10 21 11 0 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 R 41 2.821 45 2.071 45 2.314 48 1 4.045 179 5 1 2.813 4 9 4 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 38 3.199 49 2 2.350 45 1 2.753 46 4.826 178 6 3 3.282 7 13 6 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 R 37 3.758 47 3.979 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 37 4.038 44 3.144 47 1 3.864 45 1 4.322 173 9 2 3.842 11 20 10 0 0 0
15 Y 115 39 1.972 36 6.275 46 1.862 45 2.253 166 10 0 3.091 6 16 9 0 0 0 0

16 Y 116 40 2.377 44 2.698 48 1 3.396 43 2.880 175 8 1 2.838 5 13 5 0 0 0 0
17 Y 117 R 29 2.363 42 3.749 34 3.606 40 6.140 145 12 0 3.965 12 24 12 0
18 N 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Jarrell, JC
Day, Lynwood

House, Ken
McWhorter, Mike

Suttle, Dan

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Ruppert, J. Michael
Pannell, JR

Thomas, Anthony

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Thomas, Anthony

Pannell, JR
McWhorter, Mike

Ruppert, J. Michael
Thomas, Anthony

Suttle, Dan

46
47
46

Jarrell, JC
House, Ken
Balon, Jack

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Suttle, Dan
Balon, Jack

Aspinall, Charlie

McWhorter, Mike

Ruppert, J. Michael

House, Ken
Day, Lynwood

Ruppert, J. Michael

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

7/2/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Jarrell, JC
Day, Lynwood

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

House, Ken

Jarrell, JC
Day, Lynwood

House, Ken

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Pannell, JR Balon, Jack
Dunlap, Chris

Aspinall, Charlie
Landrum, Curt

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Dunlap, Chris
Balon, Jack

Knotts, Terry

Competitor

Dunlap, Chris
Balon, Jack
Suttle, Dan

Aspinall, Charlie
 
 
 
McWhorter, Mike

Day, Lynwood
Thomas, Anthony
Pannell, JR
Woodall, Dennis
Jarrell, JC

House, Ken

Ruppert, J. Michael

Landrum, Curt
 

2
4
6
9

13
13
13
15
16
20
21
24

#N/A



1ST 177 1ST 3.002 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 1ST 13th #N/A
2ND 2nd 14th #N/A
3RD 3rd 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 48 1 2.440 47 1 3.320 45 2.963 37 3.284 177 1 2 3.002 1 2 1

9 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan (w LGR1)

Knotts, Terry (w LGR1)

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan (w LGR1) Suttle, Dan (w LGR1) Suttle, Dan (w LGR1)
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

6/4/2022

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL


